
Kerala State Drug & Pharmaceuticals ltd. 
a government of Kerala enterprise 

RSDP/MAINT/BETA-NEOKOTA 36 /2024 

Tender Notice 

Detailed specification and scope of the work are mentioned below 

SL NO 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR Fabrication, installation and fixing of NEOKOTA 36 
Scrubber UNIT& MS tank with FRP Coating 

Sealed tenders are invited for maintenance and repair work of Neo Kota 36 Scrubber Unit at 
KSDP, Kalavoor 

DESCRIPTION 

Factory & Office: 

3. Dismantling of existing MS tank: Qty I No. 

Kalavoor, Alappuzha - 688 522, India 

5. 50-Angle - 1 NO -6 MTR 

Phone: 0477-2258184, 2258828 
Telofax: 0477-2258162 

MS TANK 896 L WITH FRP (4 MM THICKNESS MS PLATE & 2 MM FRP) 
Scope Of Work 

7. 2" M.S Elbow 4 no 

E-mail: ksdpltd@gmail.com 
Website : www.ksdp.co.in 

1. Supply, fabrication, & Installation of MS Tank 80*160*70 cm of 896 L 
capacity (Qty INo.) with MS plate 4 mm Thick plate- 64 Sq.ft 

6. 75 -C Channel -2 no 6MTR each 

8. 2" PVC pipe I MTR 

12/06/2024 

2. Supply & application of FRP coating (2mm thickness inside and outside): 128 Sq.ft 

4. Connection of existing pipelines to the newly erected MS tank. 



SS 304 DUCT & BLOWER HOUSING (1.5 MM THIKNESS SS PLATE) 

Scope Of Work 

1. Supply, fabrication, & Installation of DUCT & BLOWER HOUSING with 

SS plate 1.5 mm Thick plate- 85 Sq Ft 
2. Dismantling of existing DUCT & BLOWER HOUSING: Qty 1 No. 
3. Connection of existing pipelines to the DUCT & BLOWER HOUSING. 

Important Dates: 

4 

Terms and Condition: 

An amount of Rs.2124/- as EMD (Refundable) & Rs.448(including GST) as Tender 
Cost, to be enclosed as DD in favor of KSDP Ltd .payable at Alappuzha. 

30 SS L Angle -30 MTR 

100% Payment will be released after the delivery of the itenms 

Delivery: Immediately 

Last Date of receipt of sealed quotation: 24/06/2024, 3 PM 
Date of opening of sealed quotation :26/06/2024 



Note: -

l. Betore applying FRP coating, contactor shall show the thickness of the material used 
for the fabrication work wvith proper instruments. 

2. Betore installation, same procedure should repeat for FRP thickness checking. 

3. In the tender, it should be specifically mention about the rate, taxes, freight charges, 
packing charges, statutory charges, loading and unloading charges etc. 

4. All consumables, transpiration charges, Lifting equipments, tacks & tackles, 
scaffolding, manpower required, etc shall be under contractor's scope. 

5. For more details and for site visit, please visit during office hours between 9.00 AM 
to 5.00 PM. 

Please submit your most competitive rate in a sealed cover addressing to �The Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor P.O, Alappuzha,Kerala, 688522" on or before 24/06/2024, 3 PM as sealed tender super scribing "Quotation For Maintenance & Repair Work of NEOKOTA 36 Scrubber UNIT " with QUOTATION ID: KSDP/MAINT/ NEOKOTA36 SCRUBBER UNIT/2024 

Note: In the quotation, it should be specifically mentioned about the rate, taxes, freight charges, packing charges, loading & unloading charges if any, etc including the payment terms and conditions. 

yGS & AARt 
KALAVOOR 
ALAPPUZHÁ 

DEPUTY MANAGER 
(MAINTENANCE) 



KERALA STATE DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, KALAVOOR, 

NAME OF WORK: Fabrication, installation and fixing of NEOKOTA 36 Serubber UNIT & 
MS tank with FRP Coating 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
DESCRIPTION 

1)Supplv, fabrication, & nstallation of MS 
Tank 80*160* 70 cm of 896 L capacity 

consisting the following items 
MS plate 4 mm Thick plate 

50-Angle (Thickness 6mm 

75 -C Channel (6 mm) 
2* M.S Elbow �900 

2) Supply & application of FRP coating (2mm 
thickness inside and outside)on 

80*160*70 cm of 896 L 

ALAPPUZHA 

3)Supply& Installation of 2" PVC pipe 
>2MM for drainage system 

4)Supply, fabrication, & Installation of DUCT 

& BLOWER HOUSING consisting 
following items 

SS plate L.5 mm Thick plate 

PHONE: 

MS Tank 

30 SS L Angle Thickness 3 mm 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: 

ADDRESS: 

the 

QTY 

64 Sq.ft 
6 Meter 

6 Meter each 

4 No 

128 Sq.ft 

I Meter 

85 Sq Ft 

30 Meter 

RATE 

DATE: 

TAX 

GRAND TOTAL 

Note: Equipment, scaffolding. manpower. consumables etc are required for the completion of 

work shall be under contractor's scope 

AMOUNT 

Deputy Manager (Maintenance) 

KeDRUGS & PHAR 

KALAVOOR ALAPPUZHA 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

